File No. 5-1/2019-O&M Government of India Minister of Communications Department of Telecommunications

> Room No. 507, 20, Ashoka Road Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

> > Dated the 25th March, 2022

Order

Subject: Allocation of Work to Minister of State for Communications

In continuation of this Section's Order No. 5-1/2019-O&M dated 13.07.2021 issued in connection with allocation of work to Hon'ble Minister of State for Communications (MoSC), it has been decided that matters relating to "all disciplinary/vigilance matters, including suspension in respect of officers of the level of Director & below (where President is the authority to impose the penalties) will be disposed of at the level of Minister of State for Communications".

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Minister of Communications.

5 Bandyopadhyay)

5 Bandyopadhyay) DS (Coord.) Tele: 23036225

To

- 1. Secretary, Department of Telecommunications
- 2. Member (S)/Member (T)/Member (F), Digital Communications Commission
- 3. DG (T) HQ/AS (T)/Administrator (USOF)/Advisor (F)/Advisor (O) / Advisor (T)/Sr. Eco. Adv./ WA, WPC/Sr. DDGs
- 4. JS (T)/JS (A)/DDG (C&A)/CVO/DDGs in DoT
- 5. e-office Notice Board

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister
- 2. Cabinet Secretary
- 3. PS to Minister of Communications
- 4. PS to Minister of State for Communications

Copy also to:

- 1. CMD, BSNL/MTNI/TCIL/ITI Ltd./BBNL
- 2. ED, C-DoT
- 3. Secretary, TRAI/Registrar, TDSAT